

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 342 OF 2009 (For prel. hearing)

MANMEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARPREET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay,exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 13/04/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Kusum Lata,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Issue notice.

In the meantime, there shall be stay of further proceeding in  
HMA Petition No.51 of 2009 titled as Harpreet Singh versus Manmeet  
Kaur pending in the Court of District & Sessions Judge, Tis Hazari  
Courts, Delhi.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)  
Court Master

(Usha Sharma)  
Court Master