

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 27 OF 2009

HARPREET SINGH POPLI & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANMEET KAUR POPLI & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

WITH T.P.(C) NO. 342 of 2009

(With appln(s) for stay and directions and office report)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia,Adv.

Ms. Kusum Lata

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

None appears even on second call.

Issue notice to the party who appears in-person.

(Neetu Khaujria)

Sr.P.A. Court Master

(M.S. Negi)