

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
I.A.NO.5-6 IN TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 342 OF 2009

MANMEET KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARPREET SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions and decree of divorce by mutual consent and office report)

Date: 11/09/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Kusum Lata, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Krishan Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Pooja Jain, Adv.  
Mrs. Shiraz Contractor Patodia, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List on 29/9/2009.

( Ravi P. Verma )  
Court Master

( M.S. Negi )  
Court Master